Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	

03-11-2010

÷Т

	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Unice. Please	357 record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	David Glenn Miles	Name: Allen Howard Miles	
0		Internal Address:	
01-	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
5,0	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 9, 2010	Street Address: 11418 Knott Street	
(~)	X Assignment		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Garden Grove	
	 Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment 	State: California	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92841	
	□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 🕱 No	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) MAR - 9 2010 Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s) D565,837 ched? Yes X No	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: David G. Duckworth	7. Total fee(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	Internal Address:		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 9090 Irvine Center Drive, Second Floor	X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: Irvine	8. Payment Information	
	State: California Zip: 92618		
	Phone Number: (949) 724-1255		
	Fax Number: (949) 724-1139		
	Email Address: dduckworth@russoandduckworth.com	Authorized User Name	
	9. Signature:	March 9, 2010 Date	
	David G. Duckworth Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 1 sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 024055 FRAME: 0882

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, David Glenn Miles, an individual, hereby sells and assigns to Allen Howard Miles, an individual, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements described and claimed in United States Patent No. D 565,837 entitled "Insulated Packaging for Medical Specimens", (Russo & Duckworth File No. 744-P-2-USA) and in and to any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of application and foreign priority corresponding thereto, and authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting there from to said Allen Howard Miles, its successors and assigns, and agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Allen Howard Miles, I will communicate to said Allen Howard Miles, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Allen Howard Miles, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. David Glenn Miles covenants with said Allen Howard Miles, its successors and assigns, that the rights and property

-1-

PATENT REEL: 024055 FRAME: 0883 hereby conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

By

Dam Com Mt

State of California) County of Orange)

On <u>March 9</u>, 2010, before me, <u>Joan Kelley Holmos</u>, Notary Public, appeared David Glenn Miles, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence <u>OR</u> personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on <u>Morch 9</u>, 2010.

(Seal)



Notary Public

Joan Kelley Holme.

PATENT REEL: 024055 FRAME: 0884

Docket Number

744-P-2-USA

(37 CFR 1.10) (Commissioner for Patents)

Address To Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Title of Invention				
INSULATED PACKAGING FOR MEDICAL SPECIMENS				
	,			
First Named Inventor	David Miles			
Application No.	29/244,472			
Filing Date	December 10, 2005			
Examiner	Roselynn H. Ulm			
Art Unit	2915			
Customer No.	71850			

I hereby certify that the following correspondence: RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

(identify type of correspondence)

is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on: March 9, 2010

Keisha Vidrio

(Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence)

(Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence)

EM426218655US

Express Mail Label Number

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing.

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 024055 FRAME: 0885

RECORDED: 03/09/2010